
Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11178 10965 10745 10565 10402 10265 10140 10043 9945 9888 9864 9909 10088 10364 10342 10454 10848 11734 12488 13045 13471 13888 14196 14302 299,204
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 843

JMJGU1 684 684 661 661 643 643 643 624 624 624 624 624 624 624 642 642 661 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,146
JMJGU2 693 693 656 656 637 637 637 637 637 637 637 637 637 637 641 641 661 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,185
JMJGU3 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 590 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,300
PKLGU3 272 272 230 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 146 185 140 236 240 255 4,362
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 240 260 260 260 414 347 414 414 414 8,607
TBINU1 694 694 694 694 694 694 694 694 694 694 694 500 500 600 630 630 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,417
TBINU2 693 693 693 693 693 693 693 693 693 693 693 500 500 600 630 630 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,411
TBINU3 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 695 500 500 600 630 630 670 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,422
JMAHU1 700 697 670 674 652 653 652 632 632 630 630 627 636 630 650 652 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,380
JMAHU2 706 705 673 675 648 651 651 639 635 632 632 629 635 632 653 653 680 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,399
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 209 205 219 219 217 205 194 193 201 196 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,178
KLPPGT15 209 205 219 219 217 205 194 193 201 196 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,178
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 116 112 113 100 101 100 100 107 108 112 105 108 106 2,538
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 115 112 113 100 101 100 100 107 108 112 105 108 106 2,538
PGLAGT12 287 279 314 316 301 277 260 257 271 263 260 348 348 348 337 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,975
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 95 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 2,301
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 95 104 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 95 95 95 2,300
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 202 216 216 213 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,174
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 202 216 216 213 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,174
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 212 202 216 216 213 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,174
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 213 213 213 120 140 127 139 198 208 213 188 211 192 4,221
SKSPBK1 240 235 261 261 251 233 220 218 227 222 220 350 350 350 278 298 289 298 345 350 350 337 350 341 7,542
TJGSBK1B 284 275 314 315 299 274 254 251 266 257 254 314 351 351 338 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,990
TJGSBK2A 270 261 300 301 285 260 240 237 252 242 241 301 347 347 323 345 335 345 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,821
TJGSBK2B 270 261 300 301 285 260 240 237 252 242 240 300 347 347 323 345 335 345 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,820
YPKA 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 536 700 700 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,932
YPGS 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 100 100 100 100 190 322 390 390 390 390 390 7,346
PKLGU4 264 264 222 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 184 140 236 240 255 3,279
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 148 90 90 90 90 90 90 120 90 90 90 1,704
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 198 206 213 188 211 192 3,044
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 198 206 213 188 211 192 3,044
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 107 108 112 105 108 106 1,617
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 111 116 108 111 109 1,667
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 130 146 130 130 130 2,001
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 105 108 106 1,510
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 108 111 109 1,557
KLPPGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 2,957
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 158 158 158 1,896
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 341
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 197
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,090
KNYR 2 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,670
KNYR 3 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,640
KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 80 80 80 1,218
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 80 80 80 783
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 862
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 641
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 72 71 28 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1129 1241 1209 1225 1388 1525 1650 1747 1670 1727 1751 1312 1354 1288 1564 1452 1258 1088 935 900 900 900 900 900 26,626

TOTAL GEN 11117 10904 10684 10504 10341 10204 10079 9982 9884 9827 9803 9848 10027 10303 10281 10393 10787 11673 12427 12984 13410 13827 14135 14241 297,761

27-Feb-12
Monday



Revised
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14260 14042 13947 14112 14352 14597 14583 14579 14588 14553 14123 13588 13188 12793 12847 13477 13760 13702 13614 13393 13090 12990 12698 12402 299,204
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 843

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,146
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,185
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,300
PKLGU3 242 208 235 243 220 211 208 206 211 253 248 163 140 140 140 140 171 250 226 140 140 142 140 140 4,362
PKLGU5 414 414 414 414 414 414 414 414 414 414 414 390 260 260 260 299 401 414 414 359 306 362 291 260 8,607
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,417
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,411
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,422
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,380
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,399
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,178
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,178
MPSSGT2 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 3,792
PAKABK3A 106 107 106 106 107 113 112 112 112 112 106 106 112 101 102 112 106 105 106 112 107 108 108 104 2,538
PAKABK3B 106 107 106 106 107 113 112 112 112 112 106 106 112 101 102 112 106 105 106 112 107 108 108 104 2,538
PGLAGT12 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,975
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 96 96 96 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,301
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 96 96 96 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,300
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,174
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,174
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,174
SGB3GT33 197 200 189 197 204 213 213 213 213 213 195 197 213 141 153 213 195 184 188 213 209 209 209 176 4,221
SKSPBK1 346 347 338 346 350 350 350 350 350 350 344 343 350 299 308 350 342 332 338 350 350 350 350 326 7,542
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,990
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,821
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,820
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 16,932
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 7,346
PKLGU4 241 207 235 242 220 211 208 206 210 253 248 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,279
SGRIGT22 90 90 90 90 90 122 120 120 120 92 90 90 110 90 90 101 90 90 90 101 90 90 90 0 1,704
SGB3GT31 197 200 189 197 204 213 213 213 213 213 195 197 213 141 152 213 195 184 188 213 206 208 208 176 3,044
SGB3GT32 197 200 189 197 204 213 213 213 213 213 195 197 213 141 152 213 195 184 188 213 206 208 208 176 3,044
PAKABK2A 106 107 106 106 107 113 112 112 112 112 106 106 112 101 102 112 106 105 106 112 107 108 108 104 1,617
PAKABK4A 110 110 109 110 110 116 116 116 116 115 109 110 116 105 105 115 109 108 109 115 111 111 111 107 1,667
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 147 145 145 145 131 130 130 141 130 130 136 130 130 130 136 130 130 130 130 2,001
PAKABK2B 106 107 106 106 107 113 112 112 112 112 106 106 112 101 102 112 106 105 106 112 107 108 108 104 1,510
PAKABK4B 110 110 109 110 110 116 116 116 116 115 109 110 116 105 105 115 109 108 109 115 111 111 111 107 1,557
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 2,957
MPSSGT1 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 158 0 0 0 1,896
KLPPGT11 35 35 34 35 35 40 40 40 40 39 35 35 40 29 30 39 34 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 341
KLPPGT12 20 21 20 20 21 22 22 22 22 22 20 20 22 18 19 22 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 197
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,090
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,670
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,640
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,600
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 65 80 80 80 60 30 30 30 30 1,218
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 65 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 783
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 133 100 0 115 150 150 150 150 150 150 125 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 862
PGAU 3 132 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 641
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 145 0 0 0 56 150 150 150 40 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 15 10 10 10 20 70 70 35 25 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 1,244
CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 917 1212 1161 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 948 26,626

TOTAL GEN 14202 13984 13889 14054 14294 14539 14525 14521 14530 14495 14065 13530 13130 12735 12786 13416 13699 13641 13553 13332 13029 12929 12637 12341 297,761
*** PAKA BLK 4 ON HEAT RATE TEST


